
BETHLEHEM AREA 
Vocational-Technical School 

STAFF DIRECTORY 
 
(A) 
Pinelopi Alestas 
Cafeteria Support 
 
(B) 
Daniel Berardesca 
Culinary Arts Instructor 
berardescad@bavts.org 
 
Melodie Bloszinsky 
Health Careers Instructor 
bloszinskym@bavts.org 
 
Christopher Bosch 
Literacy Integration Specialist 
boschc@bavts.org 
 
Jeff Bower 
Supervisor of Buildings & Grounds 
bowerj@bavts.org 
 
Michele Bracero 
Bi-Lingual Receptionist/Attendance 
Secretary 
bracerom@bavts.org 
 
Heather Burkhart 
Guidance Counselor 
burkharth@bavts.org 
 
(C) 
Jeffrey Cantrel 
Automotive Technology Instructor 
cantrelj@bavts.org 
 
Dario Chavez 
Culinary Arts Instructor 
chavezd@bavts.org 
 
Heather Chilcote 
Guidance Counselor 
chilcoteh@bavts.org 
 
Paula Cuchran 
Instructional Assistant 
cuchranp@bavts.org 
 
(D) 
Joan Dinbokowitz 
Instructional Assistant 
dinbokowitzj@bavts.org 
 
Bonnie Doncsecz 
Custodian 
 

Angela Dorney 
Instructional Assistant 
dorneya@bavts.org 
 
(E) 
 
(F) 
Susan Fahrenkopf 
Administrative Assistant to the 
Executive Director 
fahrenkopfs@bavts.org 
 
Scott Ferry 
Culinary Arts Instructor 
ferrys@bavts.org 
 
Peggy Fuehrer 
Secretary for School Operations 
fuehrerp@bavts.org 
 
(G) 
Russell Gaffney 
Special Education Coordinator 
gaffneyr@bavts.org 
 
Mike Galler 
Supervisor of Curriculum 
gallerm@bavts.org 
 
Shirley Gehman 
Cafeteria Office 
gehmans@bavts.org 
 
Rhonda Geiselman 
Instructional Assistant 
geiselmanr@bavts.org 
 
Michael Giamoni 
Plumbing Instructor 
giamonim@bavts.org 
 
Alex Glassberg 
Guidance Counselor 
glassberga@bavts.org 
 
Bill Gruschow 
Auto Collision Repair Instructor 
gruschowb@bavts.org 
 
James Gurcsik 
Culinary & Event Management 
Instructor 
gurcsikj@bavts.org 
 
(H) 
Vicky Haines 
Cosmetology Instructor 
hainesv@bavts.org 
 
 

Bronwyn Hanley 
Instructional Assistant 
hanleyb@bavts.org 
 
Tyler Heft 
Electronics Tech. Instructor 
heftt@bavts.org 
 
Donald Heptner 
H.V.A.C. Instructor 
heptnerd@bavts.org 
 
Andrew Hirsch 
Maintenance 
hirscha@bavts.org 
 
Emily Hough 
Web Design & 
Development Instructor 
houghe@bavts.org 
 
Dana Huber 
Supervisor of Lifelong Learning 
huberd@bavts.org 
 
(I) 
 
(J) 
 
(K) 
John Karb 
Protective Services Instructor 
karbj@bavts.org 
 
Bettie Kichline 
SIS/Data Coordinator 
kichlineb@bavts.org 
 
Tracy Kleintop 
Cafeteria Support 
 
Jennifer Klo 
Payables & Accounting Clerk 
kloj@bavts.org 
 
Amy Knight 
Instructional Assistant 
knighta@bavts.org 
 
Lori Kram 
Custodian 
 
Jalissa Kuehner 
Social Media/Marketing Instructor 
kuehnerj@bavts.org 
 
Robert Kulick 
Masonry Instructor 
kulickr@bavts.org 
 



Karen Kurinovich 
Instructional Assistant 
kurinovichk@bavts.org 
 
(L) 
Khitam Moussa 
Cosmetology Instructor 
moussak@bavts.org 
 
Adam Lazarchak 
Executive Director 
lazarchaka@bavts.org 
 
Logan Lees 
Help Desk Technician 
leesl@bavts.org 
 
Meri Lindenmuth 
Graphic Communications Instructor 
lindenmuthm@bavts.org 
 
Merissa Long 
Computer Networking Instructor 
longm@bavts.org 
 
(M) 
Stephen Mantz 
Commercial Art Instructor 
mantzs@bavts.org 
 
Jennifer McGraw 
Health Careers Instructor 
mcgrawj@bavts.org 
 
Carly McKeon 
Instructional Assistant 
mckeonc@bavts.org 
 
Debra Miller 
Business Administrator 
millerd@bavts.org 
 
Glenn Milositz 
Dean of Students 
milositzg@bavts.org 
 
Judith Milositz 
Mechatronics Instructor 
milositzj@bavts.org 
 
Christina Miskovich 
Instructional Assistant 
miskovichc@bavts.org 
 
Jordan Montague 
Building Trades Instructor 
montaguej@bavts.org 
 
 
 

Brian Moser 
Construction Management 
Instructor 
moserb@bavts.org 
 
Craig Mosser 
Technology Integration Instructor 
Fast Track Coordinator 
mosserc@bavts.org 
 
Connie Muschko 
School-to-Career Coordinator 
muschkoc@bavts.org 
https://bavts.jobreadywbl.com/Em
ployer/Register 
 
Maria Musso 
Instructional Assistant 
mussom@bavts.org 
 
Karen Mustonen 
Baking Instructor 
mustonenk@bavts.org 
 
AimeeJo Muth 
Instructional Assistant 
mutha@bavts.org 
 
(N) 
Dennis Nolen 
Supervisor of IT/Network 
Administrator 
nolend@bavts.org 
 
Howie Nonnemacher 
Automotive Technology Instructor 
nonnemacherh@bavts.org 
 
(O) 
 
(P) 
Nina Pardoe 
Bi-Lingual Instructional Assistant 
pardoen@bavts.org 
 
Raymond Perez 
Maintenance 
perezr@bavts.org 
 
Stanley Prodes 
Academy for Medical 
Sciences Instructor 
prodess@bavts.org 
 
(Q) 
 
(R) 
Albert Renn 
Custodian 
 

Sergio Rivas 
Video & Media Arts Instructor 
rivass@bavts.org 
 
Jessica Rosario 
Custodian  
 
Dean Ruch 
School-to-Career Coordinator 
ruchd@bavts.org 
https://bavts.jobreadywbl.com/Em
ployer/Register 
 
(S) 
Kurtis Samson 
Welding Instructor 
samsonk@bavts.org 
 
Luis Santiago 
Custodian 
 
Jesse Schneck 
Precision Machining Instructor 
schneckj@bavts.org 
 
Alicia Schwartz 
Instructional Assistant 
schwartzat@bavts.org 
 
Robert Scorce 
Custodian 
 
Madeline Sinkler 
Development & Marketing 
Director 
sinklerm@bavts.org 
 
Jenifer Stilgenbauer 
Health Careers Instructor 
stilgenbauerj@bavts.org 
 
Jonathan Sullivan 
Carpentry Instructor 
sullivanj@bavts.org 
 
Dawn Sutter 
Administrative Assistant to the 
Business Administrator 
sutterd@bavts.org 
 
(T) 
Karen Tavares 
Instructional Assistant 
tavaresk@bavts.org 
 
Lou Temple 
Electrical Construction Instructor 
templel@bavts.org 
 
 



Angela Thom 
Guidance Counselor 
thoma@bavts.org 
 
Sally Tresize 
Instructional Assistant 
tresizes@bavts.org 
 
Lauren Turkel 
Part-Time Clerical Adult Ed 
Program 
turkell@bavts.org 
 
(U) 
 
(V) 
Christal Vitko 
Math Integration Specialist 
vitkoc@bavts.org 
 
(W) 
Moreen Wheatley 
Athletic Health & Fitness Instructor 
wheatleym@bavts.org 
 
Justine Williams 
Guidance Secretary 
williamsj@bavts.org 
 
Gretchen Wilmot 
Purchasing & Receipts Clerk 
wilmotg@bavts.org 
 
Maria Womer Stiffinella 
First Aid Officer 
womerstiffinellam@bavts.org 
 
(X) 
 
(Y) 
 
(Z) 
 
 
 
 
 


